Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearings November 2013
Communications Portfolio
Australian Broadcasting Corporation
Question No: 143

Program No. ABC
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Staffing cessations

Senator Ludwig asked:

a) How many ongoing staff left the department/agency from 7 September 2013 to date?
What classification were these staff?

b) How many non-ongoing staff left department/agency from 7 September 2013 to date?
What classification were these staff?

Answer:
a) 62 ongoing staff — see table below

Classification Headcount
Administrative/Professional Band 2
Administrative/Professional Band 3
Administrative/Professional Band 5
Administrative/Professional Band 6
Administrative/Professional Band 7
Content Maker Band 2

Content Maker Band 3

Content Maker Band 4

Content Maker Band 5

Content Maker Band 6

Content Maker Band 7

Content Maker Band 8

Content Maker Band 9

Retail Shop Assistants

Retail Shop Manager

Senior Executive Band 1

Senior Executive Band 2

Senior Executive Band 3

Senior Executive Band 4
Technologist Band 7

Technologist Band 9

Grand Total
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b) 915 non-ongoing staff — see table below

Classification Headcount Administrative/Professional Band 1 3
Administrative/Professional Band 2 11
Administrative/Professional Band 3 12
Administrative/Professional Band 4 15

Administrative/Professional Band 5

Administrative/Professional Band 6

Administrative/Professional Band 8

4
3
Administrative/Professional Band 7 0
1
1

Administrative/Professional Band 9

Casuals lump sum flat rate* 363
Content Maker Band 1 17
Content Maker Band 2 70
Content Maker Band 3 73
Content Maker Band 4 86
Content Maker Band 5 59
Content Maker Band 6 31
Content Maker Band 7 13
Content Maker Band 8 5
Content Maker Band 9 1
Director 0
Retail Shop Assistants 132

Retail Shop Manager

Senior Executive Band 1

Senior Executive Band 2

Senior Executive Band 3

Senior Executive Band 4

Technologist Band 1

Technologist Band 4

Technologist Band 6

Technologist Band 7

Technologist Band 8
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Technologist Band 9

Grand Total 915

*Note: Reason for high amount of casual employees leaving the ABC is due to removing casuals off payroll who have not worked or received salary in previous three months.

